..MEMBER 

..LnB PRESIDENT 

..SKF PRESIDENT (Official Business) 

RESOLUTION NO. 48 
Series of 2023 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT 
PROGRAM OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF MONCADA, TARLAC FOR CV 
2023 IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY 
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS AND 71/100 (P 
12,221,232.71) FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMS, PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES OF THE 
MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT 

Sponsored by: Coun. Thelmaflor A. Espejo 
Chairman, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations 

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Moncada, Tarlac recognizes the

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
approves the Supplemental Annual Investment Program of the Municipal 
Government of Moncada, Tarlac in the total amount of twelve million two hundred 
twenty one thousand two hundred thirty two pesos and 71/100 (P 12,221,232.71) 
for the following PPAs, to wit: 

Implementing Office PPAs Amount 
1) Creation of New Positions 

Office of the Mayor a. Executive Assistant II (SG 
17) 

508,850.31 

Office of the Municipal 
Assessor 

b. Local Assessment 
Operations Officer III (SG